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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
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for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
*—| * * * * * *—| * * * % *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @ b*a Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b*a Crapa h*ang
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
D65: hue O YMa9274 -2002 8497  87.3 D65: hue O YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35 Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 48 83 38 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 Cma58.62 -30.34 -4501  54.3
VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12 VMa2572 311 -44.4 54.22
triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* Mmad8.13  75.28 -836 7574
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 YGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
relath *rel = 118 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 gf\'fl‘é"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy ('T)O *rel = 93 Joig 8126 -216  67.76 6779
cmyn3* 0. 0 %Regularlty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 .0 00 (0. Og %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4225 1176 43.87
gmfm* %8 O*Horel = 22 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 SL‘Q%A* %8 (1)8 0'8 O*H.rel = 57 Bcig3057  1.15 -46.84  46.86
standardand adaptedCIELA * =40 standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 g crel = LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75 g crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technol%gy (m relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technol%gy (Im
b olvi3* 1.0 olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 0 0 cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0 olvi4* 1.0 05 0.5 .
cmynd* 00 05 05 0.0 cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.08 35.81 24.94 Iab*tnCcE LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81 LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63 LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31
relatlvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT,
oIV|3* . 5gy( ab*lab  0.724 0.41 olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0. OQY( 1)0 oIV|3* 05 0. @y( 1) ab*lab  0.693 0.396 olvi3* 1.0 0.0 O. OQY( )o
cmyn3* lab*ch ~ 0.75 0 5 cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 .5 0. 0. lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.0
olviax~ 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 olvi4¥ 1.0 00 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 00 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 relatlveNatural Colour g cmyn4* 00 1.0 1.0 0 cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 i 1.0 0.0
lab®rj 488 0 10 standardand adagtetK:IELAB standardand ada{)tetDIELAB Iag*”l 0.693 0. é 7 0 15 standardand adaftecEIELAB
2 49.8 LA apitce LAB*LAB 47.94 65.3 52.06

|
§o* | labncE 00 LAB*LABa 47.94 6537
-z LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61
relative CIELAB lab*
jab*lab ~ 0.387 8791

lab*tch

LAB*LABa 52.76 71. 62 49.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.2 .8
relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.4

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relatlveCIELAB lab*
IS 05 %0 B?\I%Q/elrgosrm Technol%gy (IT)
1.0 g)o ol lab*tch

0.0 cmyn3* 0.5
0.0 ohii 10 05 0 5 5 lab*nch
relatlveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 00 05 05 0.5
e 8% 88 DRBSEAE RS,
o . .
labincE 00 0. LAB*LABa 3539 35.81
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.63
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225 041
lab*tch 0.25 O 5
lab*nch 0.5
X relatlveNatural Colour NC)
standardand adaptedCIELA iab:"J 8 8 0010
LABLAB 18.03 0.0 0. japitee. 8.25
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . :
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
O|VI3*3* Og 0.0 1.0
8?3,)21 1.0 lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.0 relatlve Natural Colour gNC)
pendanendadapecciciag, Il B0, G257

LAB*LABa 32.98 32.69 25.2qMlabmcE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.31

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.193 0.396

Iag:tchh 8 éS 0. 5 0 19

ab*nc

relative Natural Colour g/N blacknessn*

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

T8fed ‘T/T BUBS ‘OT/T ‘wiod /9T30/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

T :Junod abed

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (right
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BAM-test chart OElé; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18 inpu0* setcmykcolor

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E01INP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& &
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS%& gdaptsd (@ %'ELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) SIELAB*data . QD g
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan: S =
g ol | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 38 g -
5= D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002  84.97 87.3 D65: hue Y YMa90.37 -1026 9175 9232 96 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 at, Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 ats Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15 g%
=M olv*Ma:1.0 1.0 0.0 Cwa8714  -4s41  -1311 4632 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cwas862 -3034 4501 543 23 52
S5 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12 VMa2572 311 -44.4 54.22 304 =) Q
§ = triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01 8933  -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* Mpad8.13 7528  -836 7574 35 = g
= N
= Mal8.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o ° I Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 0 g Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 c o
S _ relative Inform. Technolo IT _
= g Olvig 1 0 *rel = JciE 81.26 2.88 7156 71.62 oviz* 10 1% gy( )Og *rel = JoiE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 o 8
>0 c?narls* g 8 8.8 2.8 Obo %Regulanty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 clmms* g 8 2.8 (i) 8 000 VAR ENA I Geg52.23 4225 11.76 43.87 oo
e olvi . X . olvi . . .
% = CmyEA*dO Od do 0 dco 0 00 9*Hyrel = 22 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 chHA*do Od do_o dco'o 00 9*Hyrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 >S5 IS
g standardand adaptedCIELAB ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB -
= LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 40 LAB*LAB 95, ~0.98 4.75 g*crel= 59 % ll—\
g sl g, 00 A Bl g8 o 2.0
a 99. X - a -
S rg}l:)a*tlia\l/gClELlAg Iab(’)‘0 0.0 rrflauvelnf%rm. ':ll'%chn%l%gy (IE_)0 {gll)%'l:glgCIELlAOB I«’:lb(’)l0 0.0 r?Iatrvelnform. ']l_'%chn%l%gy (I'E)0 3 E
. - - olvi3 . . . . . : olvi3 . . .
S n lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 g (o))
2 8- Irzlljatrl]\(/:gNatuoa? Colou(r)(NC - OIVI4*4* %8 (1)8 82 0'8 Ir%?atr:\(/:QNatuoacl) Colc?u?(NC - OIVWM %8 (1)8 82 0'8 2] |:
h cmyn4* 0. . . . cmyn4* 0. . . .
o3 . Q 2) standardand adaptedCIELAB a B*"J %8 88 2)-0 standardand adaptedCIELAB o
[ LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48 Iab*tnCCE G0 00 - LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46 D (7))
3 o LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48 : LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87 3 B
) L/-l\BfTCcl:—:EL7AEJBOI b33.64 103.26 L/-I\Bf‘TCcl:-:gLa:?BOI b416.15 96.38 D=
= relative a relative al
Q.O rc?lagyelnform Technol%gy( BT 0.083 "—0114 0.487 r?IaéQ/elnfoc)rm T%:hnooloogy (IT) rc?laérﬂ\b/elrgorm Technol(?y (IT) i 0.967 —0.055 0.497 r(lelaéryelnf%rm T%chnology (IT) S o
(] olvi . - olvi 1 1. olvi 5 1. olvi 1. 1 —
m cmyn3* lab*tch 075 05 0287  ¢myn3* 0.0 0.0 cmyn3* 0. lab*tch 075 05 0268  ¢cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 o.o m
= olvia4x 1.0 1. . } Iatl)*nch 0. (I’ | 05 0287  olvigx 1.0 olvia* 1.0 Iall)*nch 0. ? |0-5 ? 268 oia* 1.0 1.0 00 1.0 SO
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natura Co our cmyn4* 0.0 ) cmyn4* 0.0 ) 0. relative Natural Colour (N cmynd* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0 ey
g @ labsir] &21 D485 standardand ada tetK:IELzAaB o Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB labin, 8987 Q048 0497 ftandardand ada tectllElL5 B .5 =4
0 . lGbce  66° 185° LABLABa 8573 —20.03 84.93 LABLABa 2671 00 - b0 [ lancE 00" 05 o6y LABLARa 9038 -10220173| = .9
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 01 LAIB*TCHa 50. 0I b87.28 103.26 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0.0 - LAllB*TCHa 50. 0I b92 .3 96.38 '(-'D" )
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0. relativelnform. Tec“”"'%gy (DM 1abriab 0965 -02280.973 [N labsiab ~ 05 00 0. relavelnform. Technology () 8 labiab ~ 0935 -0.11 0.994 | 5 w
N 0.0 3*05 05 0 0 lab*tch . lab*tch . . 3* 0.5 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.268 | o :
: 0.0 cmynst 0.5 0.5 10 (O.0M |ohnch lab*nch 0.0 S 13 lab'nch 00 1.0 0.268 m=T
_'A relatrveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 00 00 05 05 relatrveNatural Colour ENC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 ) : ) relatrveNatural Colourg Q 3 (W)
—. fapi g2 99 standardand adaptedCIELAB 439090 brirj 92 standardand adaptedCIELAB fap 9. 97099514 © M
Q Igb*trfceE 63 & A ADa 2238 1139 42 lab*ncE o'o 18 figg’ 82 & LABTLAB 5419 -5.32 4784 ISPNGE 8 18 6s°|E 5
. . . : N 3.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.2 5=
o relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
o lab*lab ~ 0.483 -0.114 0.48 - 0 00 0. d lab*lab ~ 0.467 -0.055 0.49 -2 W
S S s o ERE WA o 122
ab*nc ab*nc
) relatlveNatural Colourg blacknessn* y ) 0.0 ) 1. relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* i (.ﬁ <
standardand adaptedCIELA 4 21 0.483 standardand adaptedCIELAB 4 7 48 0 497 gD 3
LAB*LAB 18.03 00 0. aplice 0.2 02 LABLAB 18.02 05 4 abltce °33
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . = LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 e 0n =
LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 e,—l—l—» LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 5]
relative CIELAB lab* = relative CIELAB lab* = & =,
b 0.0 0. . 1,00 b . . , 1,00 g @
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g =
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%) = Q
b*r] b*r] A e
Q.
D

y|

OE160-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 e ] 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (right ﬁ
BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18 input/0* setcmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand %da tedCIELAB

0.0
LAB*LABa 56.72 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

a*a

b*a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regularrty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 05
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 89.7 39 48 36
LAB*LABa 89.7

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.926

lab*tch

lab*nch

Iretl)a(lve Natural Colour (‘NC)

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 51.0 .
LAB*LABa 51.01

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.426
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5 0.38
reIatrveNatural Colour NC)

2 026

00

-0.364 0.343
0.38

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform.
olvi3*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
Etandardand adaé)tetblELAB

LAB*LABa 83.99

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technology (IT)

10 0.0

-78.96 73.9

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNaturaI Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.8

lap*tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

8.853 -0.729 0, 68
0.0

1.0 0.3

1.0 038

.841 0.539
0.40

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

Icoldp
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Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolor’gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetK?IELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 .
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

L*=L* 5

a*, b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regularrty
O H,rel = 57

g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0

olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 20.
LAB*LABa 73.15 -31.4 17.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.95 150.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712

lab*tch 0.75

lab*nch 0.0 .

Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour

lab*ncE 0:0

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 .
cmyn3* 1.0 O 5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.4 .
LAB*LABa 34.46

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 0.25 0 5 0.419
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour (l

l 78 0 14

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB

LAB*LABa 50 9

LAB*TCHa 50.0

95 36.

relative CIELAB_lab*
0.425

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natural Colour NC)
0.425 .956 é) 42%3

lab*Ir
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.419 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

lab*ncE 0.5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

LAB*LABa 52.58

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

echnology (IT
1.0(‘:jy ( ).0

-22.2 -6.55

-22.2 -6.55

23.15 196.46

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0 0 . O 0
olvi4* 00 1.0 .
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IE‘{_AB 13

LAB*LABa 87.13 -44.4 -13.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196.4
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab .893

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour

544

0.5 g)O 0f
1.0 .5

0.0 05

standardand adaptedCIELAB rJ

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546
g lab*tch and lab*nch
—
>
=2l D65 hue C
L v LCH*Ma: 87 46 196
5 3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0
oL . .
S = triangle lightnesst*
S =
D
gm %Gamut
S5 *rel = 118
-= S 3+ 0.0 ‘VRe ularit
cmyn3* ()
g‘p_ ohiar 10 . S
S = cmyn4* 0.0 O*H,rel = 22
g standardand adaptedCIELA * =40
= LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 g crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
_'O relativt()aCIELAB lab* re||at|ve|nf0rm_‘{
olvi3 .
52 cmyn3* 0’5
O o olvi4* 0.5
2 cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
(ep 3 standardand adaptedCIELAB
[ LAB*LAB 91.2
=g A
b * a 75.
Q_Q relative Inform. -|— hnol relative CIELAB lab*
o clativelniorm. Tec O%gy( abtlab = 0.9
@ m 2%'),,1 : [ab*tch :
= OIVI4*4* %8 Ir%tl);trr]\?g Natural Colour (NC)
S stand labs_ 0.946
a lab*ncE 8(7)5
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 01
relative CIELAB lab*
=] Iabtiab 05 0.0 gla\ll?ér\k/elnfoorm Technol%gy (Ili)0
AN 89 S 68 03
Lan relatrrveNatu(gal Colour (NC g%lyn4* 0.5 0.0
6. lab* t(!e 0.5 00 LAB*LAB 525

_ ~6.54 Iab
222 “oSH Bk

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.15 1964
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

02
0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

relative Natural Colour SrNC) )

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

M

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
57
59

relative Inform. Technolo IT

pvetnform. Jeshnology (Dg rel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 77.0

LAB*LABa 77.01
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
oIV|3* 0.5 é vy

) 1. 0.762
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 0. 0.
0.

0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch

olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand ada{)tetf)llELAB lab*lrj

Iab:tce

LABTABa 2671 00- 60" || LiabncE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

O 5
1.0
0.0

LAB*LAB 38.3
LAB*LABa 38.32

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -10.26  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
Cma58.62 -30.34 -4501  54.3

VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74

relative CIELAB lab*

0.5
relative Natural Colour N )
b*Irj 0.762 0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 8126  -2.16 67.76 67.79
Gcig52.23 -4225 1176 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

relatrvelnform. Technoll%gy (IT)

.0 0.
ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

-15.8 -18.98

-15.16 —22.5

27.14 236.02

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELAB

LAB*LABa 58 62
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.2
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relatrve Natural CoIour E‘NC)

-0.278 -0.414
0.5 0.656
0.656

0433
06
g66b

0 5
1.0 .
0.0 05
Iab tce 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour

0.0 l
standardand adaptedCIE iab:{rl
LAB*LAB 18.02 0. |apitce.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

05

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.262
0.25 O 5

blacknessn*
%47 0 4
6

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




%>

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

%Gamut
rel =118

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0
0.0
58.74

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0
0.0
65.07

M C

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

a* a

b*a

Icoldp

S\

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

%Gamut
rel =93

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79

/A

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

JciE 81.26
GC|E52.23
Bcig30.57

-2.88
-42.41
1.41

71.56
13.6
-46.46

71.62
44.55
46.49

Jcie 81.26
Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Regulanty
57

11.76
-46.84

%Regulanty
22

-42.25
1.15

43.87

46.86

O*Hyrel = O*H,rel =

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

0'0=

[

/9130/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 05 05 0.0 00
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB Iab*

ab*lab 0.61.
lab*tch
lab*nch

relat|velnfoorm Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
05 1.0 .5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.113 0.282
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lrJ 0.113
lab*tce 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

relative Inform.
olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand ada;)tetK:IELAB
LA -95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91

LAB*TCHa 50.0

Technology (IT)

00 1.0
1.0 . O 0

0.0 .
1.0 0.0 0.0

115.1

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.22

lab*tch
lab*nch
rela*frveNatural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE

0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

Og*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O
olvi4* 05 05 10 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23 -19
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 055 0.2

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.55

lab*tce 0.75

O. 0, 82
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b29r

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.05 0.287
lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lr] .

lab*tce

lab*ncE

10 05

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44
LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09

LAB*TCHa 50.0

.0 .
0.0 (0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

54.21

relative CIELAB Iab*
b 0.1

lab*lal

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour ﬁNC)

I b

*tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or
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Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

0'0=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/9130/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:cLln

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16EO05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

M C

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
22

40

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .5

standardand adaptedCIELAB _ I E*WJ
LAB*LAB 77.21 44.66 -27.82 Iab*tnCcE
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66 -27.82

LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62 328.06

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.765 0.424

lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour gN )

lab*lrj 0.765 —0 355

0.75 05
0.0 .

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand aday tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 59 01
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT) Ilgéa}g/ng%AsB lab*

: 1.0

OIVI3*3* 8'2 1.0 05 00 lab*tch
ovia" 05 1.0 5 lab*nch 1.0

olvi4* 1.0
05 0.0 05 relatrveNatural ColourBNC)

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

lab*ncE

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB I b ilry
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66 . japice.
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66 .

LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.424

lab*tch 0.25 05 0

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lrJ 0.2 —0 3
lab*tce 0. 25

lab*ncE 0.5 b49r

1.0 08
1.0 b49r

blacknessn*

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 b .

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

L*=L* 5

Icoldp

S\

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0,
cmyn3* 0.0 . . .
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 0.
standardand ada| ted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37. 1.01
LAB*LABa 71.77 37. 63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.695 0.497

lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour gN )

lab*Irj 0.695 -0.208|
lab*tce O. 0.932
lab*ncE b72r

.75
0.0

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84 -3.63
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63 X
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 0.25 05 0
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
—O 2(

Vd
b72r

Technolo IT
0.0 0.5gy ( 1).
1.0 05

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand adag)tecCIELAB6

LAB*LABa 48.13 75.26 -8.34

LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73

relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour 8NC)
il 093

. 1 .
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b72r

‘/

blacknessn*

n* =

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

M C

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform Technolo (
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 0 O 5 0 431
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.569
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 0. 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.51 37.03 17.
LAB*LABa 74.51 37.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.02
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.73 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.73

relat|velnform Technol%gé/ (1
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0 5 1.0 0.931 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.569 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.82 37.03
LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.02
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.23 0.451
lab*tch 0.25 0.5
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lrj 3 0.

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
-78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06 115.12
89.33 -55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technolo
olvr3* 1.0

cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.46

lab*tce 0.5

O 0.0_
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 r00

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OElé; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

)

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 57

g*crel= 59

relatrvelnform.TechnoIo (T
olvi3* 0.5 %y 1)
cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.92
LAB*LABa 71.7 34.28 15.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.694 0.454 0.209
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.694 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3* 05 0.0 0.1
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5

0.5 0339 00}
0.661 1.0

65.39 50.52
-10.26 91.75
—62.83 34.96
-30.34 -45.01
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 -8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

relativeInform. Technolol (IT
olvr3* 1.0 00 0.322
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 O.
olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB

33.09

LAB*LABa 48 O 68 56 315
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.3
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)

IrJ 0.388
Iab tce 0.5 1 O 0.0_
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 00,

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS];Si gdaptsd (@ %'ELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed @ SIELAB*data N Q g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g g | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 38 g -
5= D65: hue J YMa9274 -2002  84.97 87.3 D65: hue J [ YMa90.37 -1026 9175 9232 96 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15 g‘Q
- a a wn
5.3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 \C/:Ma 87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 \C/IMa 58.62 -30.34 -45.01  54.3 23 5o
== Ma35.47  64.92 -9506  115.12 Ma2572 311 -44.4 54.22 304 — Q)
Q : . . .
% = trlangle Ilghtnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 35. 91 g
= N
= Mal18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 1801 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\)
o o Rcig39.92 5874 2799 6507 ° RciE39.92 5866 2698 6457 =
c O
5 relath Do *rel = 118 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 gf\'fl‘é"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy ('T)O *rel = 93 Joig 8126 -216  67.76 6779 o O
>G cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -42.41 136 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0. Og %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 =
— . olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 olvi4* 10 1.0 10 0 QO
= = cmynd* 0.0 00 00 00 9*Hyrel = 22 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 cmynd* 00 00 00 00 9*Hyrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 Sk
© o
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =40 standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 Q
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*cyrel = LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75 g crel = 5K
[AB*TChia 0368 001 0 tﬁEi%éBHa % 6% 801 20 20
a . . - a -
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* m
be] Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 rrflatlvelnf%rm. '(I)'%cohé\oéogy (IT:B0 lab*iab 10 0.0 0.0 rrTIatlveInform '(I)'echnology (IT].)O 3 N
<0 olvi3 . . . i olvi3 D
S lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.092 0.5 (0.0 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.049 0.5 (0.0 o D
o labnch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 0908 05 1.0 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 0951 05 1.0 by
S” ) relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0 c B
o3 Iag*{” %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB a B*"J % 8 88 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =S
Q - [ T I - LAB*LAB 90.39 -1.58 39.25 |ab*}$cE 53 90 - LAB*LAB 90.8° -2.3 48.29 oW
3 o . : LAB*LABa 90.39 -1.58 39.25 . LAB*LABa 90.8 -1.4 43.84 3 a
s LAB*TCHa 75.0 39.29 92.32 LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.86 91.85 o
o 5 rc?lagyelnform Technol%gy( rgkl)a*}glbeCIELéAggéabio 019 0.499 rel,-laéQ/elnlfoOrm gechnoloccf;y (I'? rolaéwelrg%rm Technolc?y (I'E) i’:\:{;’:\}g/g)sCIEI_OA‘A)B4 IabiO 015 0.5 r(lelaéryelnlf%rm Technology (IQ0 S o
il B aoch 85 82 Sxp  mow 0o oidig QoM e ot 05 o3 Lo i S g3 8%E o dg opeie Do) oI
olvi - - : olvi olvi ] : - - olvi
< '5 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.184 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 ]
o lab®rj 0.935 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand ada tetK)IELAB lab*rj 094 00 03 standardand ada tecEIELAB © =z
= Iab*tce 0.75 O 5 O 25 LAB*LAB 85.3? 785 LA f Iab*tce 0.75 0.5 0.25 LA 62 91.81 =.
g WUERRRE o8 00 Bl R & i Bl e B B0 O il (RS B 2 2 2
= a a a . - a 50. . .
S iy CES 'abé 0 relativeinform. Technology (I, i CEPE 2 639 0,999 A S relativeinform. Technology (T, ot CEPB 6 031 0,909 T 8
B .0 . — . .0 . —
N 83 oy 05 052 1o (Gl jieh 83 18 oZe W laen 95 g8 cyn 05 089 1o (o) e 83 18 928189
H lvi4** 1.0 0.908 0.5 . ab*nc . ab*nc vi4* 1.0 0951 05 O. ab*nc . .
lan relatlve Natu(r;al Colour (NC g%lym* 0.0 0.092 0.5 . s reLatllve Natu(r’al Colour (NC%) 8%Iyn4* 0.0 0.049 05 . relatlve Natuéazl3 é:olour (NC) % 3 (W)
— *lrj standardand adaptedCIELAB rJ standardand adaptedCIELAB il 9
5 e g2 8 IgEraeet i n 8 B 85 10 ok MNERG g 8 et ol (B 82 08 4k I8
1 ; LAB*LABa 51.7 . : : 1OU9 : LAB*LABa 52.1 -1.39 43.8 . : P2 e =,
. k=4
-g {elljzi}iVSCIELAB lab* relative Inform. feéf’l}i"ﬁc'E'bAﬂ Iab*O 015 0.5 n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
ab*la . . . ; ab*la . - 2
IaB:tChh 8%5 0.5 0.256 : 0:0 ) : Iag:tchh 8 éS gg 5 ‘/ Z& >
ab*nc ab*nc
) Iretl)a*}lveNatu&alllu)ﬁ_)ologro(NC)O 5 blacknessn* yi ; 0.0 ; 1 Ireéel}lveNatu(r)aéltfoloouE)(NC)o blacknessn* é % <
standardand adaptedCIELA a rJ standardand adaptedCIELAB ap’ir]
LAB*LAB 18.0 0.0 R 0.25 0.5 0.25 LAB*LAB 18.0 0.5 4 Iab:tce 0.25 0.5 0. 25 o] 3 3
LAB*LABa 1803 00 0. R - LAB*LABa 1802 00 0. VETe T 1) cH D
LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 —_————t—+» LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 = @
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* & =,
b 0.0 0. . 1,00 b . . , 1,00 g @
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g
relative Natural Colour (NC relative Natural Colour (NC = Q
b*r] b*r] ° Q9
Q.
D

y|

OE160-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 ef ] 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (right ﬁ
BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18 input/0* setcmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 60 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform.

olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .

standardand adaptecClELAB

LAB*LAB 90.7 -28.429.11

LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.939

lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Ir 0.939 499°0.0
075 0. 5 0.5

lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b

relat|velnform Technolo IT
(0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 10 05 068
0.82 .5
0.18 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.01 -28.429.12
LAB*LABa 52.01 -28.429.12

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.7

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.439 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.45
lab*nch 0.5 5 0 451
relative Natural Colour Sl

99 0 0

—0.475 0.153

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

29.85 162.23

olvr3*
cmyn3*
olvig*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
Etandardand adaptetK:IElz__JAB8

LAB*LABa 86.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolo% (IT)

0.0
064 o
0.36 0.0

-56.85 18.2

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour gNC)
Iab

Iab*ncE

9900

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

a* a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 57

g*crel= 59

relativeInform.

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1
LAB*LABa 74.1
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB _lab*
ab*lab 0.

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.725 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce . 5 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo%/ (IT
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.4 .
LAB*LABa 35.41

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0.
relative Natural Colour
5 99 0 O

—27.98 10.94

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relativeInform. Technology (1

olvr3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaptecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.8 981

LAB*LABa 52.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0

1. 0.246
0.0 0.7

1.0

0.0

—5 81 l
56.91 164.

relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch .
rekl)afrve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE

05
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

lab*ncE 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10S/S16E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.307 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*IrJ 0.307 0.0 —O
0.25 0.5 .
05 0.5

BAM-test chart OE16;_CoIorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

M C

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatingIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

Icoldp

S\

-22.G
LAB*LABa 29.9 0.55 22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5

o9 [ R IR TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data AT Sl AT OB IORS 18; adapted (a) CIELAB data.
oo lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @ b*a Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b'a  Craba N"ang
g ah Oma52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
5= D65: hue B Yma9274 -2002 8497  87.3 D65: hue B YMa9037 -1026 9175 9232
a: Ma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 a: Ma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
QL », LCH*M 48 272 L LCH*Ma: 42 45 271 L
5-3 olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0 Cma 87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0 CMa 5862 -30.34  -4501  54.3
8. Q__J VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 115.12 VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
== triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
g = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
@ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
:'_. 0, MaJdo. . . . ) Mado. . . .
o @ A)Gamﬁs Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /oGam;; Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
S _ relative Inform. Technolo IT _
= g oviz* - 10 1% rel JeoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 oviz* 10 1% gy( )Og rel Jcie 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79
>0 c?narls* 98 DARELIEIWAS Geg52.23 4241 13.6 44.55 clmms* 28 .0 &)8 000 DORELENAS G g52.23 4225 11.76 43.87
_g = g%'ym* 00 O*Hrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 —46.46  46.49 gn‘g'ym* 00 00 00 00 O*Hrel = 57 Bcjg3057 115 -46.84  46.86
g standardand adaptedCIELA * =40 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =59
= LABLABa 9241 00 S s EABLABa 9841 00°° 00° S
a . . a .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
%'O relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technoloogy (T relative CIELAB lab* relativelnform.Technology (IT].)
59 h omynar 08 621 00 (06 Smynar 05 0958 00 (00
. cmyn .0 cmyn . . .
3g o 85 819 18 i o 85 8128 i
b cmyn. . . . . cmyn .
(ep 3 standardand adaptedCIELAB i B*"J standardand adaptedCIELAB
=¥ LAB"ABa 80.44 0,71 labfice [AB"ABa 636 058
=geX “LABa 80. . “LABa
=0 LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75 LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
~ relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
Q.O rc?lagyelnform Technol%gy( BT 0.807 0.015 rel,-laélyelnform Technoloccf;y (1 r?IaéQ/elrgorm Technol(?y (IT) i 0,654 0.012 r(lelaéryelrg%rm Technology (1
(] olvi . - olvi 0.581 olvi 5 . 1. olvi .
m cmyn3* lab*tch ~ 0.75 05 cmyn3* 1.0 0.4 cmyn3* 0.5 05 0. 0. lab*tch 075 05 cmyn3* 1.0 0.512
olviax~ 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 olvi4* 0.0 0. 581 1 0 olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 = 0.5 olvi4* 0.0 0.488 1 0
< '5 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0  0.419 0.0 . cmyn4* 0.0 . 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0  0.512 0.0 .
o lab*Irj 0.807 standardand ada;)tetK:IELAB standardand ada{)tetDIELAB Iag*”l 0.654 standardand adagtecEIELAB
— LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4 LAl Igb*tr‘fceE LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43
wn LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44 LAB*LABa 56.71 0. 0 0. O LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1 =
) L‘lB*T%lEE/?BO. & e T e e
relative al relative a relative al relative al
S lablab = 0.5 0.0 relativeinform. Technology ('l) MMl [abxiab 0,613 labflab = 0.5 0.0 relativeinform. Technology ('Tf M abdlab ~ 0.307
N 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 071 05 lab*tch 0.5 lab*tch cmyn3* 1.0  0.756 0.5 lab*tch
0.0 olvi4* 05 079 1.0 0. lab*nch 0.0 lab*nch olvi4* 05 0.744 1.0 lab*nch
_'A relatrve Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 05 relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5  0.256 0.0 relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
—. Iab tge 8 2 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab |g 8 g 3 b¥lrj 8 2 standardand adaptectlELAB Iab*tge 8 go 9 O 0
Q ) LABILAB 4174 072 23788 \abncE 0.0 05 LABILAB 29.9° 0.82 Bhce 63 18 Py

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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